NOTICE of PUBLIC HEARING and BUDGET SUMMARY for the TOWN OF PLOVER

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Plover, Marathon County, Wisconsin, will hold a public hearing on the
Town's proposed 2023 Budget, on Tuesday, October 11, 2022, at 6:00 p.m., at the Plover Town Hall, at 180771

County Road Z, Birnamwood, WI.

Immediately following the public hearing, a Special Town Elector Meeting will be held to approve the 2022 total
Town Tax Levy to be collected in 2023. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection on the Town's
website: https://townofplover.us/, or by request through the Town Clerk, Valerie Parker, at 715-581-4603 or

vparkerplover@gmail.com.

The following is a summary of the proposed budget:

REVENUES
Taxes
Special Assessments
Intergovernmental Revenues
Licenses and Permits
Fines, Forfeitures, and Penalties
Public Charges for Services
Intergovernmental Charges for Services
Miscellaneous Revenues
Other Financing Sources (Checking Acct Balance)
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
General Government
Public Safety
Public Works
Health and Human Services
Culture, Recreation, and Education
Conservation and Development
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Financing Uses

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Other Governmental Funds
General Fund (Money Market Savings)
Contingency Fund (ARPA Savings)

2022

$288,021.52
$0.00
$150,923.34
$500.00
$0.00
$350.00
$350.00
$500.00
$20,000.00
$460,644.86

$64,247.50
$12,000.00
$267,334.00
$250.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$116,813.36
$0.00
$460,644.86

Estimated Fund Balance
January 1, 2023

$95,000.00
$71,697.96

2023

$274,732.52
$0.00
$122,889.44
$1,000.00
$0.00
$350.00
$350.00
$500.00
$25,000.00
$424,821.96

$64,039.50
$39,118.00
$285,140.30
$250.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$36,274.16
$0.00
$424,821.96

% CHANGE

-4.61%
0.00%
-18.57%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-7.78%

-0.32%
225.98%
6.66%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-68.95%
0.00%
-7.78%



Revenues

General Property Tax Levy

Forest Crop/Manage Forest Land Tax
Delinquent/Postponed Personal Property Tax
Personal Property Aid

Intergovernmental Revenues
Licenses/Permits/Sales

Public Charges for Services
Intergovernmental Charges for Services
Miscellaneous Revenues

Fund Balance as of January 1st

Total Revenues

Expenditures

General Government
Legal Services
General Administration
Financial Administration
General Buildings & Plant
Other General Government
Public Safety
Public Works
Health and Human Services
Capital Outlay - Sand/Salt Shed
Debt Service

Town Hall

Freightliner

Caterpillar Grader

Case Tractor Loan

Total Expenditures

OVERALL BUDGET SUMMARY

As of 09/13/2022
2021 2022
Actual Approved
Budget Budget

$208,313.00 $286,766.00
$1,355.04 $1,000.00
$34.11 $0.00
$255.52 $255.52
$159,262.59 $150,923.34
$962.00 $500.00
$5,728.80 $350.00
$700.00 $350.00
$637.09 $500.00
$24,935.73 $20,000.00
$402,183.88 $460,644.86

[Actual Rec'd] [Budgeted]

2021 2022
Actual Approved
Budget Budget

$11,534.80 $12,165.00
$0.00 $0.00
$17,824.61 $22,585.00
$14,065.43 $13,497.50
$5,603.03 $6,000.00
$97,389.66 $10,000.00
$12,996.28 $12,000.00
$140,960.79 $267,334.00
$535.00 $250.00
$14,620.19 $0.00
$12,944.36 $12,944.36
$53,449.76 $30,000.00
$33,868.00 $33,869.00
$0.00 $40,000.00

$415,791.91
[Actual Spent]

$460,644.86
[Budgeted]

2022
September
YTD

$286,766.00
$20,888.37
$39.85
$255.52
$116,977.89
$1,045.00
$2,069.20
$350.00
$40,461.45
$0.00

$468,853.28
[Actual Rec'd]

2022
September
YTD

$9,029.02
$0.00
$14,150.85
$10,045.75
$4,163.24
$42,999.23
$21,561.97
$102,001.60
$240.00
$0.00
$12,944.36
$25,710.99
$30,412.73
$40,552.05

$313,811.79
[Actual Spent]

2022
Budget
Balance

$0.00
-$19,888.37
-$39.85
$0.00
$33,945.45
-$545.00
-$1,719.20
$0.00
-$39,961.45
$20,000.00

-$8,208.42
[To Be Rec'd]

2022
Budget
Balance

$3,135.98
$0.00
$8,434.15
$3,451.75
$1,836.76
-$32,999.23
-$9,561.97
$165,332.40
$10.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,289.01
$3,456.27
-$552.05

$146,833.07
[Available]

2023
Proposed
Budget

$272,477.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$255.52
$122,889.44
$1,000.00
$350.00
$350.00
$500.00
$25,000.00

$424,821.96
[Proposed]

2023
Proposed
Budget

$11,865.00
$2,000.00
$19,955.00
$13,409.50
$6,810.00
$10,000.00
$39,118.00
$285,140.30
$250.00
$0.00
$12,944.36
$0.00
$0.00
$23,329.80

$424,821.96
[Proposed]



