NOTICE of PUBLIC HEARING and BUDGET SUMMARY for the TOWN OF PLOVER

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Plover, Marathon County, Wisconsin, will hold a public hearing on the Town's proposed 2023 Budget, on Tuesday, October 11, 2022, at 6:00 p.m., at the Plover Town Hall, at 180771 County Road Z, Birnamwood, WI.

Immediately following the public hearing, a Special Town Elector Meeting will be held to approve the 2022 total Town Tax Levy to be collected in 2023. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection on the Town's website: https://townofplover.us/, or by request through the Town Clerk, Valerie Parker, at 715-581-4603 or vparkerplover@gmail.com.

The following is a summary of the proposed budget:

	2022	2023	% CHANGE
REVENUES			
Taxes	\$288,021.52	\$274,732.52	-4.61%
Special Assessments	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Intergovernmental Revenues	\$150,923.34	\$122,889.44	-18.57%
Licenses and Permits	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	100.00%
Fines, Forfeitures, and Penalties	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Public Charges for Services	\$350.00	\$350.00	0.00%
Intergovernmental Charges for Services	\$350.00	\$350.00	0.00%
Miscellaneous Revenues	\$500.00	\$500.00	0.00%
Other Financing Sources (Checking Acct Balance)	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	0.00%
TOTAL REVENUES	\$460,644.86	\$424,821.96	-7.78%
EXPENDITURES			
General Government	\$64,247.50	\$64,039.50	-0.32%
Public Safety	\$12,000.00	\$39,118.00	225.98%
Public Works	\$267,334.00	\$285,140.30	6.66%
Health and Human Services	\$250.00	\$250.00	0.00%
Culture, Recreation, and Education	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Conservation and Development	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Debt Service	\$116,813.36	\$36,274.16	-68.95%
Other Financing Uses	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$460,644.86	\$424,821.96	-7.78%

	Estimated Fund Balance		
Other Governmental Funds	January 1, 2023		
General Fund (Money Market Savings)	\$95,000.00		
Contingency Fund (ARPA Savings)	\$71,697.96		

OVERALL BUDGET SUMMARY As of 09/13/2022

	2021 Actual Budget	2022 Approved Budget	2022 September YTD	2022 Budget Balance	2023 Proposed Budget
Revenues					
General Property Tax Levy	\$208,313.00	\$286,766.00	\$286,766.00	\$0.00	\$272,477.00
Forest Crop/Manage Forest Land Tax	\$1,355.04	\$1,000.00	\$20 <i>,</i> 888.37	-\$19,888.37	\$2,000.00
Delinquent/Postponed Personal Property Tax	\$34.11	\$0.00	\$39.85	-\$39.85	\$0.00
Personal Property Aid	\$255.52	\$255.52	\$255.52	\$0.00	\$255.52
Intergovernmental Revenues	\$159,262.59	\$150,923.34	\$116,977.89	\$33,945.45	\$122,889.44
Licenses/Permits/Sales	\$962.00	\$500.00	\$1,045.00	-\$545.00	\$1,000.00
Public Charges for Services	\$5,728.80	\$350.00	\$2,069.20	-\$1,719.20	\$350.00
Intergovernmental Charges for Services	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Miscellaneous Revenues	\$637.09	\$500.00	\$40,461.45	-\$39,961.45	\$500.00
Fund Balance as of January 1st	\$24,935.73	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00
Total Revenues	\$402,183.88 [Actual Rec'd]	\$460,644.86 [Budgeted]	\$468,853.28 [Actual Rec'd]	-\$8,208.42 [To Be Rec'd]	\$424,821.96 [Proposed]

	2021	2022	2022	2022	2023
	Actual	Approved	September	Budget	Proposed
	Budget	Budget	YTD	Balance	Budget
Expenditures					
General Government	\$11,534.80	\$12,165.00	\$9,029.02	\$3,135.98	\$11,865.00
Legal Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
General Administration	\$17,824.61	\$22,585.00	\$14,150.85	\$8,434.15	\$19,955.00
Financial Administration	\$14,065.43	\$13,497.50	\$10,045.75	\$3,451.75	\$13,409.50
General Buildings & Plant	\$5,603.03	\$6,000.00	\$4,163.24	\$1,836.76	\$6,810.00
Other General Government	\$97,389.66	\$10,000.00	\$42,999.23	-\$32,999.23	\$10,000.00
Public Safety	\$12,996.28	\$12,000.00	\$21,561.97	-\$9,561.97	\$39,118.00
Public Works	\$140,960.79	\$267,334.00	\$102,001.60	\$165,332.40	\$285,140.30
Health and Human Services	\$535.00	\$250.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
Capital Outlay - Sand/Salt Shed	\$14,620.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service					
Town Hall	\$12,944.36	\$12,944.36	\$12,944.36	\$0.00	\$12,944.36
Freightliner	\$53,449.76	\$30,000.00	\$25,710.99	\$4,289.01	\$0.00
Caterpillar Grader	\$33,868.00	\$33,869.00	\$30,412.73	\$3,456.27	\$0.00
Case Tractor Loan	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,552.05	-\$552.05	\$23,329.80
Total Expenditures	\$415,791.91	\$460,644.86	\$313,811.79	\$146,833.07	\$424,821.96
	[Actual Spent]	[Budgeted]	[Actual Spent]	[Available]	[Proposed]